

All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Jodhpur

Admin/Prop/Library/06//2024-AIIMS.JDH

Dated: 20.08.2024

Subject: Purchase of Cochrane Library e-database for the Central Library at AIIMS, Jodhpur on

proprietary basis - **Inviting comments thereon.**

The Institute is in the purchase of Cochrane Library e-database for the Central Library at

AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s John Wiley & Son, INC, Newyork on a proprietary basis. The proposal

submitted by John Wiley & Son, INC, Newyork US, and PAC certification by the user are attached.

The above document are being uploaded for open information to submit objection,

comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment within 21

days of issue giving reference Admin/Prop/Library/06//2024-AIIMS.JDH. The comments should be

received by office of Central Library, Ist floor Medical College at AIIMS, Jodhpur on or before 9th

September, 2024 upto 03:00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having

no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

Faculty In-charge Central Library Committee

Enclosed: Related documents enclosed.

WILEY

n Wiley & Sons, Inc. Customer Service: eal@wiley.com

Bill to:

All India Institute Of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Jodhpur Bansi Industrial Area Phase 2 Rajashthan Jodhpur 342005 INDIA

Ship to:

All India Institute Of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Jodhpur Bansi Industrial Area Phase 2 Rajashthan Jodhpur 342005 INDIA

Proforma:

Date:

23rd July 2024

Account Number:

Purchase Order Number:

WILEY PO#92179

Payment Terms:

Net 30 Days

Remit Payment to:

John Wiley & Sons, Inc. PO Box 22308 New York, NY 10087-2308

Bank Name: JPM Chase

Account No: !
Bank Routing
SWIFT Code:

Reference	Description	Fees	Discounts	Sub-Total	Tax	Total
	ENHANCED ACCESS LICENSE 2024					K
	Deal type: Others					
	1 Sep 2024 - 31 Aug 2025					
	Customer ID:					
Misc						
	Cochrane Library		- []			
					1	
					1	

Comments:

Sub-Total:

Tax

Total Due:

To Make payment please use one of the below payment methods. If paying by cheque, please detach and include with payment.

PAYMENT SLIP

Wire Transfer:

Bank Name: JPMorgan Chase

Account No: SWIFT Code:

Please send an email to ASC_US_AR@wiley.com including the value and details of your transferred payment.

Credit Card:

To Pay by credit card, please visit https://payments.wiley.com/otp

Cheque Payment: John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

PO Box 22308

New York, NY 10087-2308

Account Number: Proforma Number: Total Due USD:

Page 1 of 1

A. Misseg

7

Don

V

WION'M



July 23, 2024

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Jodhpur Industrial Area, Phase-2 JODHPUR- 342005 Rajasthan

Subject: Proprietary Letter for The Cochrane Library

Dear Sir,

This is to confirm that The Cochrane Library as considered for subscription by your Institute is published by Wiley and is proprietary product of John Wiley & Sons Inc.

Sincerely, For & On Behalf of John Wiley & Sons Inc.

Heilo Brandfalte

Heiko Brandstädter Director, Global Sales Administration

hbrandstae@wiley.com

A. 45804

12

SM

1

all ostay

111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030-5774 US T +1 (201) 748-6000 wiley.com